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Public Affairs & Issue Committees Schedule 

2025-2026 

  

Noted below is the meeting schedule for the 2025-2026 Greater Phoenix Chamber Public 

Affairs and Issue Committee meetings. All Issue Committees and Public Affairs Committee 

meetings will take place in a hybrid format with an in-person or Teams option. A unique teams 

link will be sent prior to each meeting and in-person attendees may join in the Chamber office 

located at 2575 E Camelback Road, Suite 410 Phoenix, AZ 85016. Please contact Mackenzie 

Shane at mshane@phoenixchamber.com if you have any questions. 

August  
*(2025-26 Guiding Principles review & updates will take place at the August & September 

meetings) 
• Budget & Tax Committee | Tuesday, August 26, 2025 | 10:00 a.m.   

• Legal & Regulatory Reform Committee | Tuesday, August 26, 2025 | 11:00 a.m.  

• Agriculture, Environment & Water Committee | Wednesday, August 27, 2025 | 10:00 

a.m.  

• Transportation & Infrastructure Committee | Wednesday, August 27, 2025 | 11:00 a.m.  

September 
• Insurance & Healthcare Committee | Tuesday, September 2, 2025 | 10:00 a.m.  

• Education & Workforce Committee | Tuesday, September 2, 2025 | 11:00 a.m.  

October 
• Public Affairs Committee | Thursday, October 2, 2025 | 12:00 p.m. 

November    
• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, November 7, 2025 | 12:00 p.m.  
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January  
• Agriculture, Environment & Water Committee | Tuesday, January 20, 2026 | 9:00 a.m. 

• Budget & Tax Committee | Tuesday, January 20, 2026 | 10:00 a.m. 

• Legal & Regulatory Reform Committee | Tuesday, January 20, 2026 | 11:00 a.m.   

• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, January 23, 2026 | 12:00 p.m.  

• Insurance & Health Care Committee | Monday, January 26, 2026 | 10:00 a.m.  

• Education & Workforce Committee | Monday, January 26, 2026 | 11:00 a.m.  

• Transportation & Infrastructure Committee | Tuesday, January 27, 2026 | 9:00 a.m.  

February  
• Public Affairs Committee | Thursday, February 5, 2026 | 3:00 p.m.  

• Budget & Tax Committee | Monday, February 9, 2026 | 10:00 a.m.   

• Legal & Regulatory Reform Committee | Monday, February 9, 2026 | 11:00 a.m.  

• Agriculture, Environment & Water Committee | Tuesday, February 10, 2026 | 9:00 a.m. 

• Transportation & Infrastructure Committee | Tuesday, February 10, 2026 | 11:00 a.m. 
*Only Meeting Virtually  
 

• Insurance & Health Care Committee | Monday, February 16, 2026 | 10:00 a.m.  
*Only Meeting Virtually  
 

• Education & Workforce Committee | Monday, February 16, 2026| 11:00 a.m.  
*Only Meeting Virtually 
 

• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, February 20, 2026 | 12:00 p.m.  

March  
• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, March 6, 2026 | 12:00 p.m.  
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• Budget & Tax Committee | Monday, March 9, 2026 | 10:00 a.m.  
*Tentative – Meet if necessary  
 

• Legal & Regulatory Reform Committee | Monday, March 9, 2026 | 11:00 a.m. 
*Tentative – Meet if necessary 
 

• Agriculture, Environment & Water Committee | Tuesday, March 10, 2026 | 9:00 a.m. 
*Tentative – Meet if necessary 
 

• Insurance & Health Care Committee | Monday, March 16, 2026 | 10:00 a.m. 
*Tentative – Meet if necessary 
 

• Education & Workforce Committee | Monday, March 16, 2026 | 11:00 a.m. 
*Tentative – Meet if necessary 
 

• Transportation & Infrastructure Committee | Tuesday, March 17, 2026 | 9:00 a.m. 
*Tentative – Meet if necessary 
 

• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, March 20, 2026 | 12:00 p.m.  

April  
 

• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, April 10, 2026 | 12:00 p.m. 

• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, April 24, 2026 | 12:00 p.m. 

May 
• Public Affairs Committee | Friday, May 8, 2026 | 12:00 p.m.  

 
Any remaining meetings will be as necessary 
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